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Consolidated earnings
BT (mn) 2014 2015 2016E 2017E
Normalized profit 1,927 2,193 2,713 3,144
Net profit 1,927 2,153 2,713 3,144
EPS (Bt)-Normalized 1.74 1.97 2.44 2.83
EPS (Bt) 1.74 1.94 2.44 2.83
% growth y-y -2.9 11.7 26.0 15.9
Dividend (Bt) 0.90 1.00 1.27 1.47
BV/share (Bt) 11.04 12.12 13.28 14.64
EV/EBITDA (x) 18.4 16.4 13.9 12.2
PER (x) - Normalized 33.4 29.4 23.7 20.5
PER (x) 33.4 29.9 23.7 20.5
PBV (x) 5.3 4.8 4.4 4.0
Dividend yield (%) 1.6 1.7 2.2 2.5
YE no. of shares (mn) 1,111 1,111 1,111 1,111
No. of share-fully diluted 1,111 1,111 1,111 1,111
Par (Bt) 3.55 3.55 3.55 3.55

Source: Company data, FSS estimates
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3Q16E Earnings Preview

(Bt mn) 3Q16E 2Q16 %Q-Q 3Q15 AR
Sales revenue 6,151 6,092 1.0 6,031 2.0
Costs 4,657 4,560 2.1 4,588 1.5
Gross profit 1,495 1,532 -2.4 1,443 3.6
SG&A costs 1,876 1,834 2.3 1,844 1.7
Interest charge 24 23 4.3 20 20.0
Net profit 509 609 -16.4 397 28.2
EPS (Bt/share) 0.458 0.548 -16.4 0.358 28.2
Gross margin % 24.3 25.1 -0.8 23.9 0.4
SG&A as % of Sales 30.5 30.1 0.4 30.6 -0.1
Net margin % 8.3 10.0 -1.7 6.6 1.7

Source: FSS Estimates
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Income Statement (Consolidated) Cash Flow Statement (Consolidated)

(Bt m) 2013
Revenue 24,300
Cost of sales 18,386
Gross profit 5,914
SGE&A costs 5,686
Operating profit 2,324
Investment Income 1,300
Other income 493
EBIT 2,324
EBITDA 3,742
Interest charge 0
Tax on income 456
Earnings after tax 1,868
Minority interests -240
Normalized earnings 1,986
Extraordinary items 0
Net profit 1,986

2014 2015 2016E 2017E (Bt m)

23,896 25,185 26,948 29,643 Net Profit
18,053 19,022 20,184 22,114 Depreciation etc.
5,843 6,163 6,764 7,529 Change in working capital
6,328 7,231 7,411 8,004 Other adjustments
2,234 2,510 3,180 3,735 Cash flow from operations
1,858 2,554 2,749 3,024 Capital expenditure
802 796 860 1,024 Others
2,234 2,510 3,180 3,735 Cash flow from investing
3,939 4,499 5,309 6,024 Free cash flow
40 79 72 82 Net borrowings
448 534 622 731 Equity capital raised
1,745 1,897 2,486 2,922 Dividends paid
-222 -195 -243 -267 Others
1,927 2,193 2,713 3,144 Cash flow from financing
0 -40 0 0 Net change in cash

1,927 2,153 2,713 3,144

2013
1,986
1,418
-357
358
3,405

-5,585

1,269

-4,316

-911
0

0
-744
513
-230

-1,141

2014
1,927
1,705
-157
404
3,880

-5,523

-819

-6,342
-2,462

2,574
0

-1,000

839
2,414
-49

2015
2,153
1,989
-89
451
4,504

-4,004

-432

-4,436

68
-574
0
-953
1,709
181
249

2016E
2,713
2,129
53
469
5,365
-2,800
-604
-3,404
1,961
-114
0
-1,411
8
-1,517
444

2017E
3,144
2,289
152
488
6,073
-3,200
-760
-3,960
2,113
-130
0
-1,635
175
-1,590
523

Balance Sheet (Consolidated) Important Ratios (Consolidated)

(Bt m)

Cash

Accounts receivable
Inventory

Other current assets
Total current assets
Investments

Plant, property & equipment
Other assets

Total assets
Short-term loans
Accounts payable
Current maturities
Other current liabilities
Total current liabilities
Long-term debt

Other non-current liab.
Total non-current liab.
Total liabilities
Registered capital

Paid up capital

Share premium

Legal reserve

Retained earnings
Minority Interests
Shareholders' equity

Source: Company data, FSS research

2013
1,882
739
1,667
522
4,810
1,299
9,132
3,589
18,830
2,077
4,407
0

145
6,629
0

188
188
6,818
3,943
3,943
125
394
6,880
670
12,013

2014 2015 2016E 2017E
1,833 2,082 2,525 3,048 Growth (%)

1,011 1,144 1,255 1,381 Sales
1,509 1,875 2,046 2,242 EBITDA
267 215 244 262 Net profit
4,620 5,317 6,070 6,933 Normalized earnings
1,718 2,167 2,167 2,167 Profitability Ratios (%)
12,950 14,966 15,637 16,548 Gross profit margin
3,814 3,610 3,773 4,150 EBITDA margin
23,102 26,059 27,646 29,797 EBIT margin
5,373 5,069 4,955 4,825 Normalized profit margin
4,245 4,646 4,977 5,453 Net profit margin
0 0 0 0 Normalized ROA
139 150 162 178 Normalize ROE
9,757 9,864 10,093 10,455 Normalized ROCE
0 0 0 0 Risk (x)
306 1,744 1,752 1,927 D/E
306 1,744 1,752 1,927 Net D/E
10,062 11,608 11,845 12,382 Net debt/EBITDA
3,943 3,943 3,943 3,943 Per share data (Bt)
3,943 3,943 3,943 3,943 EPS - Reported
125 125 125 125 EPS - Normalized
394 394 394 394 EBITDA
7,803 9,001 10,288 11,797 FCF
774 988 1,051 1,156 Book value
13,040 14,451 15,801 17,415 Dividend
Par
Valuations (x)
P/E
P/E - Normalized
P/BV
EV/EBTDA

Dividend yield (%)
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2013

12.4

7.6
19.8
29.0

24.3
15.4
9.6
8.2
8.2
10.5
17.5
19.0

0.6
0.4
1.3

1.79
1.79
3.37
-0.82
10.21
0.90
3.55

32.4
32.4
5.7
18.5
1.6

2014

-1.7

5.3
-2.9
-2.9

24.5
16.5
9.3
8.1
8.1
8.3
15.7
16.7

0.8
0.7
2.1

1.74
1.74
3.55
-2.22
11.04
0.90
3.55

33.4
33.4
5.3
18.4
1.6

2015

5.4
14.2
1.7
13.8

24.5
17.9
10.0
8.7
8.5
8.4
16.3
15.5

0.9
0.7
2.1

1.94
1.97
4.05
0.06
12.12
1.00
3.55

29.9
29.4
4.8
16.4
1.7

2016E

7.0
18.0
26.0
23.7

25.1
19.7
11.8
10.1
10.1

9.8
18.4
18.1

0.8
0.6
1.8

2.44
2.44
4.78
1.77
13.28
1.27
3.55

23.7
23.7
4.4
13.9
2.2

2017E

10.0
13.5
15.9
15.9

25.4
20.3
12.6
10.6
10.6
10.6
19.3
19.3

0.8
0.6
1.5

2.83
2.83
5.42
1.90
14.64
1.47
3.55

20.5
20.5
4.0
12.2
2.5
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